
• 
OATH OF COUNTY AUDITOR 

STATE OF WASHINGTON) .. .. 
County of Yakima ) 

ss 

I solemnly swear that the returns of the Primary and Special 
Election held on September 14, 1993, Yakima County, State of 
Washington, have been in no wise altered by additions or erasures 
and that they are the same as when they were deposited in my 
office. 

Mi~ YMA COUNTY AUDITOR 

CERTIFICATE OF THE CANVASSING BOARD 

STATE OF WASHINGTON) 
0 .. 

county of Yakima ) 
ss 

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the 
canvassing Board for the County of Yakima, State of Washington, 
hereby certify that this is a full, true and correct copy of the 
Abstract of Votes cast at the Primary and Special Election held on 
September 14, 1993, in Yakima County, State of Washington; that the 
total number of registered voters in all precincts was 47,335; and 
that the total number of votes cast in such precincts was 8083. 

WITNESS our hands 
September, 1993. 

and official seal this 24th day of 

42, ~ 
YAKIMA Ty AUD TOR 

Y COMMISSIONERS 

~('~ 
OS~ ATTORNEY 
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• TY OF MOXEE 
MAYOR 

1/ 1 CITY OF YAKIMA 73/ 73 
100.0 100.0 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 

MICHAEL L. BRIGGS NP 47 29.4 
JIM M. PLATT NP 46 28.8 
DAVE BOLM NP 67 41.9 

Writein Votes 0 o.o 
Blank Votes 0 o.o 
over votes 0 o.o 

TOWN OF NACHES 1/ 1 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.0 

DENNY CARRELL NP 23 21.5 
WAYNE HAWVER NP 63 58.9 
w. KEITH CHRONISTER NP 16 15.0 
CAMILLE BISSELL NP 5 4.7 

Writein Votes 0 o.o 
Blank Votes 0 0.0 
over Votes 0 o.o 

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 8/ 8 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 100.0 
---------------------------------------
MICHAEL AGUIRRE NP 166 24.7 
IRENE M. BERK NP 429 63.8 
PAUL H. MENDEZ NP 66 9.8 

.Writein Votes 1 0.1 
Blank Votes 8 1.2 
Over Votes 2 0.3 

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 8/ 8 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.0 
---------------------------------------
ELAINE O. SNOW NP 
WADE DRYSDALE NP 
R. LEDESMA McFADDEN NP 

Writein Votes 
Blank Votes 
over Votes 

CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. 

ERNIE BERGER 
LYNN BUCHANAN 
RON SIBLEY 

Writein Votes 
Blank Votes 
over Votes 

NO. 

NP 
NP 
NP 

1 

354 52.7 
203 30.2 
109 16.2 

0 o.o 
6 0.9 
0 o.o 

73/ 73 
100.0 

2270 
1987 

342 
7 

138 
7 

47.8 
41.8 
7.2 
0.1 
2.9 
0.1 

MARC BROOKS NP 1409 29.7 
BERNARD J. SIMS NP 1505 31.7 
FRAN DEW NP 1686 35.5 

Writein Votes 25 0.5 
Blank Votes 122 2.6 
over Votes 4 0.1 

CITY OF YAKIMA 73/ 73 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 100.0 

JAMIE McMURRY NP 1020 21.5 
MICHAEL FOOTE NP 916 19.3 
HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP 2584 54.4 

Writein Votes 27 0.6 
Blank Votes 201 4.2 
Over Votes 3 0.1 

CITY OF ZILLAH 2/ 2 
MAYOR 100.0 
---------------------------------------
KEN HYATT NP 10 4.3 
GARY V. CLARK NP 117 50.2 
E. CLYDE ERMEY NP 101 43.3 

Writein Votes 1 0.4 
Blank Votes 4 1.7 
over Votes 0 o.o 

CITY OF ZILLAH 2/ 2 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 100.0 
---------------------------------------
ROBERT BOB CORY NP 120 51.5 
HOWARD D. HYATT NP 27 11.6 
MARKS. DRISCOLL NP 26 11.2 
LARRY STEWART NP 54 23.2 

Writein Votes 0 o.o 
Blank Votes 2 0.9 
Over Votes 4 1.7 
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~mbe=r==1=5=·============== 
.TIES AND TOWNS 

REGISTRATION & TURNOUT 

CITY OF MOXEE 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

TOWN OF NACHES 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

CITY OF YAKIMA 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 

.taliRNOUT AT THE POLLS 
WSENTEE TURNOUT 

VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

CITY OF ZILLAH 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 

EDWARD ESPARZA NP 
D. EVANS LITTLEFIELD NP 
CARLOS REYES 

• 

Writein Votes 
Blank Votes 
Over Votes 

1 
399 
142 

18 
160 

1 
317 

90 
J_7 

107 

8 

EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 

35.6 
4.5 

40.1 

GARY MELLICK 
KATHY G. BERTRAM 
JAMES RENNER 

Writein Votes 
Blank Votes 
Over Votes 

NP 
NP 
NP 

SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 

28.4 OFELIA RESENDEZ 
5.4 BRUCE RICKS 

33.8 JOE HERBER 
Writein Votes 
Blank Votes 
Over Votes 

NP 
NP 
NP 

12/ 12 
100.0 

108 
513 

63 
6 

17 
6 

15.1 
71.9 
8.8 
0.8 
2.4 
0.8 

20/ 20 
100.0 

92 9.2 
327 32.7 
566 56.7 

3 0.3 
6 0.6 
5 0.5 

2861 
556 
116 
672 

19.4 MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 4 3/ 3 
4.1 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 100.0 

23.5 ---------------------------------------

73 
26849 

2657 
1767 

327 
4751 

2 
869 

9.9 
6.6 
1.2 

17.7 

210 24.2 
23 2.6 

233 26.8 

84/ 84 
100.0 

662 
2105 
1724 

24 
267 

5 

13.8 
44.0 
36.0 
0.5 
5.6 
0.1 

PEGGY BRISBOIS 
BARBARA E. BLODGETT 
JENNIFER LEWIS 

Writein Votes 
Blank votes 
Over Votes 

NP 
NP 
NP 

121 
33 
79 

2 
1 
0 

51.3 
14.0 
33.5 
0.8 
0.4 
0.0 
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mber 15. 

HOOL DISTRICTS COUNTY TOTALS 
REGISTRATION & TURNOUT REGISTRATION & TURNOUT 

YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST NO. 7 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 84 
REGISTERED VOTERS 28381 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 2531 8.9 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 1745 6.1 
VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 511 1.8 
TOTAL TURNOUT 4787 16.9 

SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS ,:20 
REGISTERED VOTERS 5266 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 705 13.4 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 158 3.0 
VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 136 2.6 
TOTAL TURNOUT 999 19.0 

MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 209 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 3 
REGISTERED VOTERS 1200 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 148 12.3 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 18 1.5 
VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 70 5.8 
TOTAL TURNOUT 236 19.7 

~ VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 
ER OF PRECINCTS 12 

REGISTERED VOTERS 5495 
TURNOUT AT POLLS 524 9.5 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 168 3.1 
VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 21 0.4 
TOTAL TURNOUT 713 13.0 

TOPPENISH S.D. NO. 202 Failed 9/ 9 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS Validation 100. 0 
---------------------------------------
BONDS - YES 459 72.5 
BONDS - NO 170 26.9 

Blank Votes 4 0.6 
Over Votes O 0.0 

SPECIALS 
REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT 

TOPPENSIH S.D. NO. 202 
NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 
TURNOUT AT THE POLLS 
ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

• 

9 
3078 

532 
70 
31 

633 

17.3 
2.3 
1.0 

20.6 

NUMBER OF PRECINCTS 
REGISTERED VOTERS 
TOTAL TURNOUT AT POLLS 
TOTAL ABSENTEE TURNOUT 
VOTE BY MAIL TURNOUT 
TOTAL TURNOUT 

136 
47335 

4972 10.5 
2342 4.9 

769 1.6 
8083 17.1 

-
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.MOXEE 1101 399 142 35.6 0 0 41 39 62 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 380 0 18 0.0 0 0 6 7 5 0 

==> Precinct Totals 399 142 35.6 0 0 41 39 62 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 0 0 6 7 5 0 

==> Total Votes 399 160 40.1 0 0 47 46 67 0 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- C: 0 LUM N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: CITY OF MOXEE D: CITY OF MOXEE G: J: 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I Blank Votes JIM M. PLATT NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF MOXEE E: CITY OF MOXEE H: K: 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I Over Votes DAVE BOLM NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF MOXEE F: CITY OF MOXEE I: L: 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I MICHAEL L. BRIGGS NP Writein Votes 
I 

• 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• NACHES 1301 317 90 28.4 0 0 21 53 12 4 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 310 0 17 0.0 0 0 2 10 4 1 0 

==> Precinct Totals 317 90 28.4 0 0 21 53 12 4 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 17 0.0 0 0 2 10 4 1 0 

==> Total Votes 317 107 33.8 0 0 23 63 16 5 0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND --------------------------------------------------· 
I 
I A: TOWN OF NACHES D: TOWN OF NACHES 
j COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes WAYNE HAWVER NP 
I 
I B: TOWN OF NACHES E: TOWN OF NACHES 
j COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Over Votes W. KEITH CHRONISTER NP 
I 
I C: TOWN OF NACHES F: TOWN OF NACHES 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I DENNY CARRELL NP CAMILLE BISSELL NP 
I 

• 

I 
G: TOWN OF NACHES J: I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
H: K: I 

I 
I 
I 

I: L: I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93- CITY OF SUNNYSIDECOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 (4 Year Term) Page 3. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• SUNNYSIDE 1701 270 38 14.1 0 0 15 18 4 1 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 188 28 14.9 0 0 9 17 2 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 500 106 21.2 0 1 31 65 9 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 157 27 17.2 0 0 8 17 2 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 675 223 33.0 2 1 55 138 27 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 495 57 11.5 1 0 12 32 12 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 195 23 11.8 1 0 12 10 0 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 381 54 14.2 0 0 8 43 3 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 460 0 116 0.0 4 0 16 89 7 0 

==> Precinct Totals 2861 556 19.4 4 2 150 340 59 1 

==> Absentee Totals 0 116 0.0 4 0 16 89 7 0 

==> Total Votes 2861 672 23.5 8 2 166 429 66 1 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

I 
I A: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 

I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
I 
I 
I 

• 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
MICHAEL AGUIRRE NP 

D: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
IRENE M. BERK NP 

E: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
PAUL H. MENDEZ NP 

F: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Writein Votes 

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93- CITY OF SUNNYSIDECOUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 (4 Year Term) Page 4. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------------------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.SUNNYSIDE 1701 270 38 14.1 0 0 17 10 11 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 188 28 14.9 1 0 14 9 4 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 500 106 21.2 1 0 62 29 14 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 157 27 17.2 1 0 14 5 7 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 675 223 33.0 0 0 126 63 34 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 495 57 11.5 0 0 25 20 12 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 195 23 11.8 0 0 14 5 4 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 381 54 14.2 0 0 22 24 8 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 460 0 116 0.0 3 0 60 38 15 0 

==> Precinct Totals 2861 556 19.4 3 0 294 165 94 0 

==> Absentee Totals 0 116 0.0 3 0 60 38 15 0 

==> Total Votes 2861 672 23.5 6 0 354 203 109 0 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE D: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE G: J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Blank Votes WADE DRYSDALE NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE E: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Over Votes R. LEDESMA Mc:FADDEN NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE F: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I ELAINE O. SNOW NP Writein Votes 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 (4 Year Term) Page 5. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0101 193 66 34.2 0 0 26 33 7 0 
YAKIMA 0102 123 32 26.0 2 0 8 17 5 0 
YAKIMA 0103 425 29 6.8 0 0 17 9 3 0 
YAKIMA 0104 372 19 5.1 0 0 9 7 3 0 
YAKIMA 0105 175 53 30.3 2 0 20 22 9 0 
YAKIMA 0109 275 13 4.7 0 0 6 5 2 0 
YAKIMA 0110 211 14 6.6 0 0 8 5 1 0 
YAKIMA 0111 490 24 4.9 0 0 10 12 2 0 
YAKIMA 0112 231 25 10.8 2 0 17 5 1 0 
YAKIMA 0113 310 28 9.0 0 0 17 11 0 0 
YAKIMA 0114 521 107 20.5 2 0 48 50 7 0 
YAKIMA 0116 129 61 47.3 1 0 41 12 6 1 
YAKIMA 0117 122 47 38.5 0 0 19 22 6 0 
YAKIMA 0118 374 20 5.3 0 0 8 11 1 0 
YAKIMA 0120 301 6 2.0 0 0 3 2 1 0 
YAKIMA 0123 625 29 4.6 1 0 5 14 9 0 
YAKIMA 0126 433 42 9.7 4 0 12 23 3 0 
YAKIMA 0127 393 32 8. 1 1 0 13 11 7 0 
YAKIMA 0128 204 18 8.8 1 0 9 8 0 0 
YAKIMA 0129 204 17 8.3 0 0 8 6 3 0 
YAKIMA 0130 234 30 12.8 0 0 13 10 6 1 
YAKIMA 0131 232 23 9.9 3 0 8 8 4 0 
YAKIMA 0132 312 22 7.1 1 0 12 5 4 0 
YAKIMA 0133 525 58 11.0 1 0 27 25 5 0 
YAKIMA 0134 443 83 18.7 6 0 31 43 3 0 
YAKIMA 0135 134 55 41.0 0 35 14 5 0 
YAKIMA 0136 260 32 12.3 0 12 15 4 0 
YAKIMA 0137 421 60 14.3 0 26 31 2 0 
YAKIMA 0138 322 48 14.9 1 1 31 13 2 0 

• YAKIMA 0140 365 14 3.8 1 0 7 4 2 0 
YAKIMA 0142 592 26 4.4 1 0 12 9 4 0 
YAKIMA 0143 461 25 5.l, 0 0 11 13 1 0 
YAKIMA 0145 252 10 4.0 0 0 3 6 1 0 
YAKIMA 0146 303 51 16.8 3 0 32 11 5 0 
YAKIMA 0148 240 13 5.4 0 0 9 2 2 0 
YAKIMA 0149 387 29 7.5 0 0 11 15 3 0 
YAKIMA 0150 290 58 20.0 3 0 22 30 3 0 
YAKIMA 0151 477 55 11.5 2 0 28 23 2 0 
YAKIMA 0152 558 48 8.6 1 0 23 19 5 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 

I Blank Votes LYNN BUCHANAM NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I Over Votes RON SIBLEY NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I ERNIE BERGER NP Writein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 (4 Year Term) Page 5. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L • ------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
YAKIMA 0153 269 46 17.1 3 0 25 16 2 0 
YAKIMA 0154 632 34 5.4 1 0 15 14 4 0 
YAKIMA 0155 371 48 12.9 4 0 15 22 7 0 
YAKIMA 0156 346 25 7.2 0 0 10 11 4 0 
YAKIMA 0157 362 17 4.7 1 0 8 5 2 1 
YAKIMA 0158 287 65 22.6 3 0 37 23 2 0 
YAKIMA 0161 653 35 5.4 0 1 13 18 3 0 
YAKIMA 0162 525 27 5.1 1 0 12 11 3 0 
YAKIMA 0163 399 81 20.3 2 0 38 38 3 0 
YAKIMA 0164 323 63 19.5 1 0 28 31 3 0 
YAKIMA 0165 323 49 15.2 1 0 28 16 4 0 
YAKIMA 0166 530 49 9.2 3 1 27 14 4 0 
YAKIMA 0167 504 44 8.7 2 0 23 14 5 0 
YAKIMA 0168 539 60 11.1 1 0 37 21 1 0 
YAKIMA 0169 510 74 14.5 2 0 32 37 3 0 
YAKIMA 0170 281 49 17.4 0 0 28 16 5 0 
YAKIMA 0171 227 39 17.2 2 0 13 22 2 0 
YAKIMA 0172 396 37 9.3 4 0 18 10 5 0 
YAKIMA 0173 500 55 11.0 1 0 40 11 3 0 
YAKIMA 0174 553 53 9.6 2 0 24 24 3 0 
YAKIMA 0175 627 116 18.5 3 0 49 58 6 0 
YAKIMA 0176 539 74 13.7 1 0 43 24 6 0 
YAKIMA 0177 406 41 10.1 3 0 18 15 5 0 
YAKIMA 0178 448 75 16.7 2 0 28 43 2 0 
YAKIMA 0179 430 50 11.6 2 0 30 16 2 0 
YAKIMA 0180 314 26 8.3 0 0 12 11 3 0 
YAKIMA 0181 367 36 9.8 1 0 19 15 1 0 
YAKIMA 0183 455 31 6.8 1 1 17 11 1 0 
YAKIMA 0185 480 43 9.0 1 0 21 18 3 0 
YAKIMA 0186 293 27 9.2 0 0 14 11 2 0 

• YAKIMA 0187 326 39 12.0 2 0 20 16 1 0 
YAKIMA 0188 206 21 10.2 0 0 9 10 2 0 
YAKIMA 0189 30 13 43.3 0 0 6 7 0 0 
YAKIMA 0190 479 20 4.2 1 0 7 10 1 1 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 333 0 1624 0.0 39 3 782 703 94 3 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 581 0 143 0.0 6 0 67 64 6 0 

==> Precinct Totals 26849 2984 11.1 93 4 1421 1220 242 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 1767 0.0 45 3 849 767 100 3 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I Blank Votes LYNN BUCHANAN NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 

I Over Votes RON SIBLEY NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I ERNIE BERGER NP Writein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. (4 Year Term) Page 5. 3 

J Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I 
I 
I 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Blank Votes 

I B: CITY OF YAKIMA 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I 
I 

Over Votes 

I C: CITY OF YAKIMA 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
ERNIE BERGER NP 

I 

• 

D: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
LYNN BUCHANAII NP 

E: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
RON SIBLEY NP 

F: CITY OF YAKIMA 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
Writein Votes 

C D E F G H K 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 (4 Year Term) Page 6. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L • ------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
YAKIMA 0101 193 66 34.2 0 22 18 23 2 
YAKIMA 0102 123 32 26.0 0 0 21 3 8 0 
YAKIMA 0103 425 29 6.8 0 1 8 10 10 0 
YAKIMA 0104 372 19 5.1 0 0 7 8 4 0 
YAKIMA 0105 175 53 30.3 1 0 12 15 25 0 
YAKIMA 0109 275 13 4.7 1 0 5 1 6 0 
YAKIMA 0110 211 14 6.6 0 0 4 1 9 0 
YAKIMA 0111 490 24 4.9 1 0 10 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0112 231 25 10.8 2 0 10 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0113 310 28 9.0 1 0 12 5 10 0 
YAKIMA 0114 521 107 20.5 0 0 25 52 30 0 
YAKIMA 0116 129 61 47.3 1 0 20 18 22 0 
YAKIMA 0117 122 47 38.5 0 0 15 9 22 1 
YAKIMA 0118 374 20 5.3 0 0 3 6 11 0 
YAKIMA 0120 301 6 2.0 0 0 4 0 2 0 
YAKIMA 0123 625 29 4.6 0 0 10 9 10 0 
YAKIMA 0126 433 42 9.7 5 0 10 16 11 0 
YAKIMA 0127 393 32 8.1 2 0 7 7 16 0 
YAKIMA 0128 204 18 8.8 1 0 7 5 5 0 
YAKIMA 0129 204 17 8.3 1 0 4 3 9 0 
YAKIMA 0130 234 30 12.8 0 0 6 8 16 0 
YAKIMA 0131 232 23 9.9 2 0 8 5 8 0 
YAKIMA 0132 312 22 7.1 0 0 7 8 6 1 
YAKIMA 0133 525 58 11.0 0 0 11 25 22 0 
YAKIMA 0134 443 83 18.7 1 0 12 28 42 0 
YAKIMA 0135 134 55 41.0 1 0 24 12 18 0 
YAKIMA 0136 260 32 12.3 0 0 9 10 13 0 
YAKIMA 0137 421 60 14.3 0 0 19 25 16 0 
YAKIMA 0138 322 48 14.9 1 0 15 16 16 0 

• YAKIMA 0140 365 14 3.8 1 0 5 2 6 0 
YAKIMA 0142 592 26 4.4 1 0 9 6 10 0 
YAKIMA 0143 461 25 5.4 0 0 14 6 5 0 
YAKIMA 0145 252 10 4.0 2 0 4 1 3 0 
YAKIMA 0146 303 51 16.8 3 0 14 14 20 0 
YAKIMA 0148 240 13 5.4 0 0 1 1 11 0 
YAKIMA 0149 387 29 7.5 3 0 5 8 13 0 
YAKIMA 0150 290 58 20.0 2 0 13 20 23 0 
YAKIMA 0151 477 55 11.5 2 0 14 15 24 0 
YAKIMA 0152 558 48 8.6 0 0 15 14 19 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Blank Votes BERNARD J. SIMS NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Over Votes FRAN DEW NP 

I 
I C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I MARC BROOKS NP Writein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 (4 Year Term) Page 6. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L • ------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
YAKIMA 0153 269 46 17.1 1 0 11 12 22 0 
YAKIMA 0154 632 34 5.4 0 1 12 8 13 0 
YAKIMA 0155 371 48 12.9 0 0 23 10 15 0 
YAKIMA 0156 346 25 7.2 0 0 10 9 6 0 
YAKIMA 0157 362 17 4.7 1 0 2 2 12 0 
YAKIMA 0158 287 65 22.6 1 0 8 29 27 0 
YAKIMA 0161 653 35 5.4 1 0 12 13 9 0 
YAKIMA 0162 525 27 5.1 0 0 5 9 13 0 
YAKIMA 0163 399 81 20.3 0 0 18 28 35 0 
YAKIMA 0164 323 63 19.5 0 0 11 27 25 0 
YAKIMA 0165 323 49 '15.2 0 0 17 16 16 0 
YAKIMA 0166 530 49 9.2 2 0 13 19 15 0 
YAKIMA 0167 504 44 8.7 0 0 11 16 17 0 
YAKIMA 0168 539 60 11.1 1 0 14 25 20 0 
YAKIMA 0169 510 74 14.5 3 0 14 23 34 0 
YAKIMA 0170 281 49 17.4 0 0 13 12 24 0 
YAKIMA 0171 227 39 17.2 1 0 5 14 19 0 
YAKIMA 0172 396 37 9.3 0 0 11 5 21 0 
YAKIMA 0173 500 55 11.0 1 0 20 11 23 0 
YAKIMA 0174 553 53 9.6 1 0 10 18 24 0 
YAKIMA 0175 627 116 18.5 1 0 21 55 39 0 
YAKIMA 0176 539 74 13.7 1 0 25 20 28 0 
YAKIMA 0177 406 41 10.1 3 0 16 13 9 0 
YAKIMA 0178 448 75 16.7 3 0 16 34 22 0 
YAKIMA 0179 430 50 11.6 1 0 16 20 13 0 
YAKIMA 0180 314 26 8.3 0 0 11 7 8 0 
YAKIMA 0181 367 36 9.8 0 0 9 15 12 0 
YAKIMA 0183 455 31 6.8 0 0 7 9 15 0 
YAKIMA 0185 480 43 9.0 0 0 12 12 19 0 

• YAKIMA 0186 293 27 9.2 0 0 10 6 11 0 
YAKIMA 0187 326 39 12.0 2 0 7 9 21 0 
YAKIMA 0188 206 21 10.2 0 0 3 9 7 2 
YAKIMA 0189 30 13 43.3 0 0 9 0 4 0 
YAKIMA 0190 479 20 4.2 1 0 4 7 7 1 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 333 0 1624 0.0 59 2 542 509 496 16 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 581 0 143 0.0 2 0 40 50 49 2 

==> Precinct Totals 26849 2984 11.1 61 2 827 946 1141 7 

==> Absentee Totals 0 1767 0.0 61 2 582 559 545 18 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Blank Votes BERNARD J. SIMS NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKHIA H: K: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I Over Votes FRAN DEW NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
I MARC BROOKS NP Writein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 (4 Year Term) 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F • ------------------------
==> Total Votes 26849 4751 17.7 122 4 1409 1505 1686 25 

• 

Page 

G H 
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J K 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Blank Votes BERNARD J. SIMS NP 

B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
Over Votes FRAN DEW NP 

C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 2 
MARC BROOKS NP Writein Votes 

• 

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 (4 Year Term) Page 7. 1 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0101 193 66 34.2 0 26 12 27 0 
YAKIMA 0102 123 32 26.0 0 0 14 8 10 0 
YAKIMA 0103 425 29 6.8 2 0 5 6 16 0 
YAKIMA 0104 372 19 5.1 0 0 2 8 8 1 
YAKIMA 0105 175 53 30.3 1 0 5 16 31 0 
YAKIMA 0109 275 13 4.7 0 0 2 7 4 0 
YAKIMA 0110 211 14 6.6 0 0 7 3 4 0 
YAKIMA 0111 490 24 4.9 0 0 13 3 8 0 
YAKIMA 0112 231 25 10.8 3 0 8 8 6 0 
YAKIMA 0113 310 28 9.0 2 0 5 5 16 0 
YAKIMA 0114 521 107 20.5 7 0 17 16 67 0 
YAKIMA 0116 129 61 47.3 3 0 18 14 26 0 
YAKIMA 0117 122 47 38.5 0 0 6 18 20 3 
YAKIMA 0118 374 20 5.3 3 0 9 0 8 0 
YAKIMA 0120 301 6 2.0 0 0 2 2 2 0 
YAKIMA 0123 625 29 4.6 0 0 7 8 14 0 
YAKIMA 0126 433 42 9.7 0 0 0 3 39 0 
YAKIMA 0127 393 32 8.1 1 0 15 4 12 0 
YAKIMA 0128 204 18 8.8 3 0 4 3 8 0 
YAKIMA 0129 204 17 8.3 0 0 6 3 8 0 
YAKIMA 0130 234 30 12.8 1 0 8 5 16 0 
YAKIMA 0131 232 23 9.9 3 0 5 6 9 0 
YAKIMA 0132 312 22 7.1 0 0 2 6 13 1 
YAKIMA 0133 525 58 11.0 1 0 13 12 32 0 
YAKIMA 0134 443 83 18.7 5 0 13 8 57 0 
YAKIMA 0135 134 55 41.0 2 0 22 12 19 0 
YAKIMA 0136 260 32 12.3 0 0 7 8 17 0 
YAKIMA 0137 421 60 14.3 2 0 15 9 34 0 
YAKIMA 0138 322 48 14.9 1 0 7 12 28 0 

• YAKIMA 0140 365 14 3.8 0 0 3 3 8 0 
YAKIMA 0142 592 26 4.4 3 0 3 7 13 0 
YAKIMA 0143 461 25 5.4 0 0 8 8 9 0 
YAKIMA 0145 252 10 4.0 0 0 1 4 5 0 
YAKIMA 0146 303 51 16.8 1 0 8 18 24 0 
YAKIMA 0148 240 13 5.4 0 0 2 2 9 0 
YAKIMA 0149 387 29 7.5 1 0 4 7 17 0 
YAKIMA 0150 290 58 20.0 5 0 12 9 32 0 
YAKIMA 0151 477 55 11.5 3 0 14 8 30 0 
YAKIMA 0152 558 48 8.6 1 0 15 10 22 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 

COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Blank Votes MICHAEL FOOTE NP 

B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP 

C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
JAMIE McMURRY NP Writein Votes 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 (4 Year Term) Page 7. 2 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0153 269 46 17.1 2 0 5 10 29 0 
YAKIMA 0154 632 34 5.4 1 0 9 10 14 0 
YAKIMA 0155 371 48 12.9 0 0 11 12 25 0 
YAKIMA 0156 346 25 7.2 0 0 8 4 13 0 
YAKIMA 0157 362 17 4.7 0 0 3 6 8 0 
YAKIMA 0158 287 65 22.6 7 0 8 14 35 1 
YAKIMA 0161 653 35 5.4 0 0 9 11 15 0 
YAKIMA 0162 525 27 5.1 0 0 7 4 16 0 
YAKIMA 0163 399 81 20.3 8 0 10 19 43 1 
YAKIMA 0164 323 63 19.5 3 0 11 4 45 0 
YAKIMA 0165 323 49 15.2 2 0 13 9 24 1 
YAKIMA 0166 530 49 9.2 7 0 3 13 26 0 
YAKIMA 0167 504 44 8.7 1 0 13 11 19 0 
YAKIMA 0168 539 60 11.1 2 0 13 9 36 0 
YAKIMA 0169 510 74 14.5 5 0 13 16 40 0 
YAKIMA 0170 281 49 17.4 3 0 14 8 24 0 
YAKIMA 0171 227 39 17.2 5 0 4 7 23 0 
YAKIMA 0172 396 37 9.3 4 0 3 14 16 0 
YAKIMA 0173 500 55 11.0 2 0 21 6 26 0 
YAKIMA 0174 553 53 9.6 1 0 11 10 31 0 
YAKIMA 0175 627 116 18.5 14 0 14 10 78 0 
YAKIMA 0176 539 74 13.7 3 0 19 15 37 0 
YAKIMA 0177 406 41 10.1 5 0 10 9 17 0 
YAKIMA 0178 448 75 16.7 5 0 11 14 45 0 
YAKIMA 0179 430 50 11.6 3 0 7 3 35 2 
YAKIMA 0180 314 26 8.3 1 0 6 3 16 0 
YAKIMA 0181 367 36 9.8 0 0 9 8 19 0 
YAKIMA 0183 455 31 6.8 2 0 4 5 20 0 
YAKIMA 0185 480 43 9.0 0 0 16 12 15 0 

• YAKIMA 0186 293 27 9.2 0 0 6 6 15 0 
YAKIMA 0187 326 39 12.0 0 0 12 5 22 0 
YAKIMA 0188 206 21 10.2 0 0 6 7 8 0 
YAKIMA 0189 30 13 43.3 0 0 5 2 6 0 
YAKIMA 0190 479 20 4.2 1 0 4 2 13 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 333 0 1624 0.0 50 3 344 301 912 14 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 581 0 143 0.0 9 0 25 16 90 3 

==> Precinct Totals 26849 2984 11.1 142 0 651 599 1582 10 

==> Absentee Totals 0 1767 0.0 59 3 369 317 1002 17 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 

I Blank Votes MICHAEL FOOTE NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I Over Votes HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 

I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
I JAMIE McMURRY NP 1./ritein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - CITY OF YAKIMA COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 (4 Year Term) Page 7. 3 

J Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H K 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------

•==> Total Votes 26849 4751 17.7 W1 3 1020 916 2584 27 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN L E G E N D ---------------------------------------------------

A: CITY OF YAKIMA D: CITY OF YAKIMA G: J: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Blank Votes MICHAEL FOOTE NP 

B: CITY OF YAKIMA E: CITY OF YAKIMA H: K: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
Over Votes HENRY BEAUCHAMP NP 

C: CITY OF YAKIMA F: CITY OF YAKIMA I: L: 
COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 3 
JAMIE McMURRY NP Writein Votes 

• 

L 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 CITY OF ZILLAH - MAYOR (4 Year Short/Full Term) Page 8. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• 21 LLAH 2701 568 142 25.0 3 0 2 82 54 1 
ZILLAH 2702 301 68 22.6 0 0 5 31 32 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 540 0 23 0.0 1 0 3 4 15 0 

==> Precinct Totals 869 210 24.2 3 0 7 113 86 

==> Absentee Totals 0 23 0.0 0 3 4 15 0 

==> Total Votes 869 233 26.8 4 0 10 117 101 1 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: CITY OF ZILLAH D: CITY OF ZILLAH G: J: 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I Blank Votes GARY V. CLARK NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF ZILLAH E: CITY OF ZILLAH H: K: 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I over Votes E. CLYDE ERMEY NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF ZILLAH F: CITY OF ZILLAH I: L: 
I MAYOR MAYOR 
I KEN HYATT NP Writein Votes 
I 

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 • CITY OF ZILLAH COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. (4 Year Term) Page 9. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L • ------------------------ ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
ZILLAH 2701 568 142 25.0 1 4 
ZILLAH 2702 301 68 22.6 0 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 540 0 23 0.0 1 0 

==> Precinct Totals 869 210 24.2 4 

==> Absentee Totals 0 23 0.0 0 

==> Total Votes 869 233 26.8 2 4 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN 
I 
I A: CITY OF ZILLAH D: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I Blank Votes HOWARD D. HYATT NP 
I 
I B: CITY OF ZILLAH E: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I Over Votes MARKS. DRISCOLL NP 
I 
I C: CITY OF ZILLAH F: CITY OF ZILLAH 
I COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 COUNCILMEMBER POS. NO. 1 
I ROBERT BOB CORY NP LARRY STEWART NP 
I 

• 

68 16 14 39 0 
37 5 12 14 0 
15 6 0 1 0 

105 21 26 53 0 

15 6 0 0 

120 27 26 54 0 

LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
1 

G: CITY OF ZILLAH J: I 
COUNCILMEMBER PCS. NO. 1 I 
Writein Votes I 

I 
H: K: I 

I 
I 
I 

I: L: I 
I 
I 
I 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - YAKIMA S.D. NO ?SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS. NO. 5 (2 Year Unexpired Term) Page 10. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA 0101 193 66 34.2 3 0 10 39 13 
YAKIMA 0102 123 32 26.0 0 3 24 4 0 
YAKIMA 0103 425 29 6.8 3 0 3 13 10 0 
YAKIMA 0104 372 19 5.1 0 0 3 8 7 1 
YAKIMA 0105 175 53 30.3 1 0 10 27 14 1 
YAKIMA 0109 275 13 4.7 1 0 2 6 4 0 
YAKIMA 0110 211 14 6.6 1 0 2 5 6 0 
YAKIMA 0111 490 24 4.9 0 0 5 11 8 0 
YAKIMA 0112 231 25 10.8 3 0 0 13 9 0 
YAKIMA 0113 310 28 9.0 1 0 2 12 13 0 
YAKIMA 0114 521 107 20.5 4 0 13 25 65 0 
YAKIMA 0116 129 61 47.3 5 0 29 17 10 0 
YAKIMA 0117 122 47 38.5 2 0 10 24 11 0 
YAKIMA 0118 374 20 5.3 1 0 3 5 11 0 
YAKIMA 0120 301 6 2.0 0 0 1 4 1 0 
YAKIMA 0123 625 29 4.6 1 0 5 13 9 1 
YAKIMA 0126 433 42 9.7 3 0 13 14 12 0 
YAKIMA 0127 393 32 8.1 2 0 5 18 7 0 
YAKIMA 0128 204 18 8.8 0 0 8 4 6 0 
YAKIMA 0129 204 17 8.3 1 0 3 7 6 0 
YAKIMA 0130 234 30 12.8 0 0 11 5 14 0 
YAKIMA 0131 232 23 9.9 0 0 3 10 10 0 
YAKIMA 0132 312 22 7.1 1 0 7 6 6 2 
YAKIMA 0133 525 58 11.0 0 0 8 14 36 0 
YAKIMA 0134 443 83 18.7 6 0 17 14 45 1 
YAKIMA 0135 134 55 41.0 2 0 9 33 10 1 
YAKIMA 0136 260 32 12.3 0 0 5 6 21 0 
YAKIMA 0137 421 60 14.3 0 11 17 31 0 
YAKIMA 0138 322 48 14.9 0 4 7 36 0 

- YAKIMA 0140 365 14 3.8 2 0 1 7 4 0 
YAKIMA 0142 592 26 4.4 1 0 5 14 6 0 
YAKIMA 0143 461 25 5.4 0 0 3 8 14 0 
YAKIMA 0145 252 10 4.0 0 0 2 5 3 0 
YAKIMA 0146 303 51 16.8 2 0 8 9 32 0 
YAKIMA 0148 240 13 5.4 0 0 5 2 6 0 
YAKIMA 0149 387 29 7.5 0 0 1 12 16 0 
YAKIMA 0150 290 58 20.0 3 0 11 15 29 0 
YAKIMA 0151 477 55 11.5 8 0 8 11 28 0 
YAKIMA 0152 558 48 8.6 3 0 10 19 16 0 

-------------------------------------------------- C O L U M N LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 G: J: 

I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 
I Blank Votes D. EVANS LITTLEFIELD NP 

I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 H: K: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 
I Over Votes CARLOS REYES 
I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 F: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 

I EDWARD ESPARZA NP IJritein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93'· YAKIMA S.D. NO 7SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS. NO. 5 (2 Year Unexpired Term) Page 10. z 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• YAKIMA D153 269 46 17.1 3 0 12 10 21 0 
YAKIMA 0154 632 34 5.4 2 0 5 9 18 0 
YAKIMA 0155 371 48 12.9 0 0 9 22 17 0 
YAKIMA 0156 346 25 7.2 1 0 3 13 8 0 
YAKIMA 0157 362 17 4.7 1 0 5 5 6 0 
YAKIMA 0158 287 65 22.6 4 0 14 14 33 0 
YAKIMA 0161 653 35 5.4 2 0 0 22 11 0 
YAKIMA 0162 525 27 5.1 1 0 5 14 7 0 
YAKIMA 0163 388 81 20.9 2 0 4 13 62 0 
YAKIMA 0164 323 63 19.5 4 0 4 14 41 0 
YAKIMA 0165 323 49 15.2 2 0 4 17 26 0 
YAKIMA 0166 530 49 9.2 5 0 3 16 25 0 
YAKIMA 0167 504 44 8.7 0 0 7 26 11 0 
YAKIMA 0168 539 60 11.1 3 0 6 16 35 0 
YAKIMA 0169 510 74 '14.5 3 0 8 17 46 0 
YAKIMA 0170 281 49 17.4 0 0 13 12 24 0 
YAKIMA 0171 227 39 17.2 2 0 7 11 19 0 
YAKIMA 0172 396 37 9.3 0 0 4 11 22 0 
YAKIMA 0173 500 55 11.0 1 0 5 20 29 0 
YAKIMA 0175 627 116 18.5 6 0 13 20 77 0 
YAKIMA 0176 539 74 13.7 1 0 14 26 33 0 
YAKIMA 0177 406 41 10.1 4 0 4 17 16 0 
YAKIMA 0178 448 75 16.7 2 0 3 6 64 0 
YAKIMA 0183 455 31 6.8 1 0 10 6 14 0 
YAKIMA 0185 480 43 9.0 0 0 6 12 25 0 
YAKIMA 0187 234 20 8.5 1 0 4 3 12 0 
YAKIMA 0189 30 13 43.3 0 0 10 1 1 
YAKIMA 0190 479 20 4.2 0 0 4 4 12 0 
UNION GAP 2304 136 43 31.6 2 0 7 26 6 2 

• UN ION GAP 2305 17 7 41.2 0 0 0 6 1 0 
AIRPORT 3001 115 5 4.3 0 0 1 0 4 0 
CASCADE 3201 79 25 31.6 0 0 3 19 3 0 
CASTLEVALE 3202 390 8 2.1 0 0 3 2 3 0 
E SUMMITVIEW 3307 266 9 3.4 0 0 2 7 0 0 
ENGLEWOOD 3312 8 4 50.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 
FAIRGROUNDS 3501 15 8 53.3 0 0 0 7 1 0 
FAIRVIEW 3502 389 5 1.3 0 0 1 2 2 0 
SCENIC 4601 325 23 7.1 0 0 2 2 19 0 
S AIRPORT 4607 66 16 24.2 0 0 4 8 3 1 
S BROADWAY 4608 406 7 1.7 0 0 0 4 3 0 

-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------
I 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 G: J: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 
I Blank Votes D. EVANS LITTLEFIELD NP 
I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOi. DIST. NO 7 H: K: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 
I Over Votes CARLOS REYES 
I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 F: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 
I EDWARD ESPARZA NP Writein Votes 
I 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

• 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - YAKIMA S.D. NO ?SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS. NO. 5 (2 Year Unexpired Term) Page 10. 3 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

, .S NOB HILL 4613 703 27 3.8 0 0 8 7 12 0 
STANTON 4620 387 7 1.8 0 0 0 3 4 0 
SHILLS 4624 180 73 40.6 0 0 9 38 26 0 
YAKIMA 5004 289 15 5.2 0 0 2 8 5 0 
\./ NOB HILL 5006 27 8 29.6 0 1 3 3 1 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 333 0 1624 0.0 148 4 171 987 302 12 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 336 0 121 0.0 2 0 11 87 21 0 

==> Precinct Totals 28381 3042 10.7 117 480 1031 1401 12 

==> Absentee Totals 0 1745 o.o 150 4 182 1074 323 12 

==> Total Votes 28381 4787 16.9 ,!67 5 662 2105 1724 24 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 D: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 G: J: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS #5 
I Blank Votes D. EVANS LITTLEFIELD NP 
I 
I B: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 E: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 H: K: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS #5 
I Over Votes CARLOS REYES 
I 
I C: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 F: YAKIMA SCHOOL DIST. NO 7 I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR PCS #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR POS #5 
I EDWARD ESPARZA NP Writein Votes 
I 

• 
1111 



YAKIMA COUNTY PRIMARY - 9/14/93 - EAST VALLEY S.D.NO. 90, SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST. NO. 5 (4 Year Term) Page 11. 

Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

.MOXEE 1101 399 142 35.6 9 0 19 97 15 2 
BUTTERFIELD 3106 599 55 9.2 0 0 7 44 4 0 
COUNTRY CLUB 3206 767 89 11.6 0 1 9 70 9 0 
E MOXEE 3304 452 33 7.3 0 0 10 19 4 0 
MOXEE RURAL 4003 406 30 7.4 0 0 3 27 0 0 
N HOLLAND 4106 479 30 6.3 0 1 3 24 2 0 
RESTHAVEN 4501 259 7 2.7 0 2 2 3 0 0 
SLAVIN 4606 405 14 3.5 0 0 1 10 2 1 
S HOLLAND 4611 246 8 3.3 0 0 0 7 1 0 
TERRACE HGHTS 4802 1010 72 7.1 1 1 7 59 4 0 
W MOXEE 5017 430 44 10.2 0 0 7 35 2 0 
YAKIMA RIDGE 5101 43 21 48.8 0 0 4 15 2 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 380 0 18 0.0 5 0 6 7 0 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 383 0 150 0.0 2 30 96 18 3 

==> Precinct Totals 5495 545 9.9 10 5 72 410 45 3 

==> Absentee Totals 0 168 0.0 7 36 103 18 3 

==> Total Votes 5495 713 13.0 17 6 108 513 63 6 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 D: EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 G: J: 
j SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 
I Blank Votes KATHY G. BERTRAM NP 
I 
I B: EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 E: EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 H: K: 
j SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 
I Over Votes JAMES RENNER NP 
I 
j C: EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 F: EAST VALLEY S.D. NO. 90 I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #5 
I GARY MELLICK NP Writein Votes 
I 

• 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

• SUNNYSIDE 1701 270 38 14.1 0 0 6 16 16 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1702 188 28 14.9 0 0 4 9 15 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1703 500 106 21.2 2 1 6 36 61 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1704 157 27 17.2 0 1 4 4 18 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1705 675 223 33.0 0 0 13 66 144 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1706 495 57 11.5 1 0 12 13 31 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1707 195 23 11.8 1 0 4 7 11 0 
SUNNYSIDE 1708 381 54 14.2 0 1 5 15 33 0 
CRESCENT 3209 11 3 27.3 0 0 0 2 1 0 
E MOXEE 3304 4 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
N SUNNYSIDE 4109 321 15 4.7 0 0 2 5 8 0 
OUTLOOK 4303 226 20 8.8 0 0 0 11 9 0 
ROZA 4502 352 27 7.7 0 0 0 15 12 0 
SHELLER 4605 323 30 9.3 0 0 0 14 16 0 
S SUNNYSIDE 4615 242 31 12.8 0 1 3 12 15 0 
SUNNYVALLEY 4618 284 15 5.3 0 0 2 5 8 0 
S OUTLOOK 4628 164 82 50.0 0 0 13 22 46 1 
WANETA 5001 153 51 33.3 0 0 4 23 24 0 
WENDELL PHILLIPS 5002 325 11 3.4 0 0 1 6 4 0 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 460 0 116 0.0 2 0 12 38 62 2 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 461 0 42 0.0 0 8 32 0 

==> Precinct Totals 5266 841 16.0 4 4 79 281 472 

==> Absentee Totals 0 158 0.0 2 13 46 94 2 

==> Total Votes 5266 999 19.0 6 5 92 327 566 3 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

I 
I A: SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 

I 
I 

Blank Votes 

I B: SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 
Over Votes 

C: SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 
OFELIA RESENDEZ NP 

• 

D: SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 
BRUCE RICKS NP 

E: SUNNYSIDE S.[J. NO. 201 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 
JOE HERBER NP 

F: SUNNYSIDE S.D. NO. 201 
SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #3 
Writein Votes 

G: J: 

H: K: 

I: L: 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L • ----------------------- ------ ------ ----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
HARRAH 0701 142 70 49.3 0 0 38 9 22 1 
HARRAH RURAL 3701 383 43 11.2 1 0 25 5 12 0 
WHITE SWAN 5012 675 105 15.6 0 0 47 17 40 1 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 601 0 18 0.0 0 0 11 2 5 0 

==> Precinct Totals 1200 218 18.2 0 110 31 74 2 

==> Absentee Totals 0 18 0.0 0 0 11 2 5 0 

==> Total Votes 1200 236 19.7 0 121 33 79 2 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 4 D: MT. ADAMS S.I). NO. 4 G: J: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 
I Blank Votes BARBARA E. BLODGETT NP 
I 
I B: MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 4 E: MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 4 H: K: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 
I Over Votes JENNIFER LEWIS NP 
I 
I C: MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 4 F: MT. ADAMS S.D. NO. 4 I: L: 
I SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 SCHOOL DIRECTOR DIST #4 
I PEGGY BRISBOIS NP Writein Votes 
I 

• 
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Precinct Voters Trnout Pct A B C D E F G H J K L .. ----------------------- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------
.. OPPENISH 2101 430 84 19.5 0 0 64 20 
TOPPENISH 2103 305 53 17.4 2 0 46 5 
TOPPENISH 2105 440 85 19.3 0 0 56 29 
TOPPENISH 2107 575 158 27.5 1 0 126 31 
BUENA 3104 460 60 13.0 1 0 38 21 
E TOPPENISH 3309 84 31 36.9 0 0 20 11 
MCKINLEY 4001 155 17 11.0 0 0 16 1 
N TOPPENISH 4110 324 31 9.6 0 0 27 4 
S TOPPENISH 4616 305 44 14.4 0 0 35 9 
ABSENTEE BALLOT TYPE 480 0 70 0.0 0 0 31 39 

==> Precinct Totals 3078 563 18.3 4 0 428 131 

==> Absentee Totals 0 70 0.0 0 0 31 39 

==> Total Votes 3078 633 20.6 4 0 459 170 

• 
-------------------------------------------------- COLUMN LEGEND ---------------------------------------------------

1 
I A: TOPPENISH S.D. NO. 202 D: TOPPENISH S.I). NO. 202 G: J: 
I GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
I Blank Votes BONDS - NO 
I 
I B: TOPPENISH S.D. NO. 202 E: H: K: 
I GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
I over Votes 
I 
I C: TOPPENISH S.D. NO. 202 F: I: L: 
I GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
I BONDS - YES 
I 

·• 



PRECINCT 

0135 

4607 

ABS-460 

ABS-333 

" 
" 

" • 

• 

WRITE-INS 

1993 PRIMARY 

OFFICE CANDIDATE NO. VOTES 

Yak. s.o. Pos. #5 Monty Harman 1 

Yak. s.o. Pos. #5 David Creighton 1 

S'side S.D.,Dist 3 Gerry Lamberte 1 

Yak. Council Pos#l Coleen Helen Rothwell 1 

Yak. Council Pos#2 Coleen Helen Rothwell 1 

Yak. Council Pos#3 Coleen Helen Rothwell 1 

Yak. Council Pos#J Coleen Helen Rothwell 1 




